Product Bulletin
For  more in format ion v is i t :
Pan-Lug™ Power Connector:
Narrow tongue, two-hole long
barrel with window
Pan-Lug™ Compression Connectors provide permanent
terminations for a variety of power and grounding

Copper
Conductor Size
Stud Hole Size
(in.)
Stud Hole
Spacing (in.) NEMA Standard
Figure Dimensions (in.)
W B T L
LCCN3/0-12W-X
Stranded Copper;
Class B Compact,
Compressed Or
Concentric, Class
C: Concentric
3/0 AWG 1/2 1.75 YES 0.75 1.50 0.15 4.87
LCCN250-38DW-6 250 kcmil 3/8 1.00 0.77 1.61 0.18 3.90
LCCN250-12W-6 250 kcmil 1/2 1.75 YES 0.77 1.61 0.18 5.04
LCCN300-38DW-X 300 kcmil 3/8 1.00 0.81 2.24 0.20 4.55
LCCN350-38DW-6 350 kcmil 3/8 1.00 0.88 2.24 0.21 4.59
LCCN350-12W-6 350 kcmil 1/2 1.75 YES 0.88 2.24 0.21 5.77
LCCN400-12W-6 400 kcmil 1/2 1.75 YES 0.95 2.30 0.23 5.85
LCCN500-12W-6 500 kcmil 1/2 1.75 YES 1.06 2.50 0.26 6.13
LCCN750-12W-6 750 kcmil 1/2 1.75 YES 1.30 2.88 0.28 6.66
LCCN1000-12W-3 1000 kcmil 1/2 1.75 YES 1.50 3.00 0.38 6.90
Part Number
Panduit Color
Code
Panduit Die